Cash and cash equivalents at end of period* 33,036 139,747 33,036 139,747

* The company’s cash and cash equivalents consist of cash and disposable balances with banks and other credit institutions.

CANTARGIA AB (PUBL)  •  Year-End Report January - December 2024

17

Key Figures

Key performance indicators, definitions

Operating profit/loss, SEK thousand Net sales less total operating expenses
Earnings per share, SEK Profit/loss for the period divided by average number of shares for the period
Total available funds, SEK thousand Cash and cash equivalents plus short term investments
Equity/asset ratio, % Equity divided by total capital
R&D costs as a percentage of operating expenses, % Research and development costs divided by operating expenses

 10/1/2024 10/1/2023 1/1/2024 1/1/2023
SEK thousand 12/31/2024 12/31/2023 12/31/2024 12/31/2023

Net sales - - - -

Operating Loss −40,694 −71,135 −168,583 −290,017

Loss for the period −39,383 −71,257 −161,654 −280,027

Average number of shares 183,686,684 178,120,421 183,686,684 169,771,027

Earnings per share before and after dilution based on average number of shares, SEK −0.21 −0.40 −0.88 −1.65

Change in cash and cash equivalents −27,332 23,420 −108,818 −49,888

Cash and cash equivalents 33,036 139,747 33,036 139,747

Short-term investments - 55,000 - 55,000

Total available funds 33,036 194,747 33,036 194,747

Equity end of period 116,304 168,742 116,304 168,742

Equity/asset ratio, % 68% 75% 68% 75%

Average number of employees 22 23 22 24

Number of employees at end of period 22 22 22 22

R&D cost as percentage of operating expenses 90% 96% 91% 94%

CANTARGIA AB (PUBL)  •  Year-End Report January - December 2024

18

Notes

Note 1 - General information
This interim report refers to Cantargia AB (publ) (“Cantargia”), corporate ID
number 556791-6019. Cantargia has no subsidiaries.

Cantargia is a Swedish public limited company with registered office in
Lund, Sweden. The company’s address is Ideon Gateway, Scheelevägen
27, SE-223 63 Lund.

The interim report was approved for publication on February 21, 2025, in